Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/02/2001	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alesis Distribution, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Turks Head Building
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2727477	GT ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	2753346	GT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 323-934-2300

Email: LA_MAIL@LA.LADAS.COM

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036-5679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASGN08/0022 DEBIE KEEFE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Iris Hess
Signature:	/M. Iris Hess/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0628

900107155

Date:	05/22/2008
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Sec Int 7-2-2001 Reel 2325 Frame 0430#page1.tif source=Release of Sec Int 7-2-2001 Reel 2325 Frame 0430#page2.tif source=Release of Sec Int 7-2-2001 Reel 2325 Frame 0430#page3.tif source=Release of Sec Int 7-2-2001 Reel 2325 Frame 0430#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0629

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2001, made by ALESIS DISTRIBUTION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Alesis"), in favor of Releasor (the "Security Agreement"), Alesis granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to Releasor in certain of Alesis's trademarks, including those specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2001, at Reel 2325 and Frame 0430; and

WHEREAS, Releasor now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the discharge of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Releasor hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest Releasor may have in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Releasor hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Signatures Appear on the Following Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0630

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Releasor

Name: 700

Title:

[Termination and Release Signature Page]

REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0631

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF Los Angeles	_)	

On this 19 day of May, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state and county, personally appeared Todi Egge 1500, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Bank of America, N.A., a national association, as the of such association and acknowledged to me that the execution and delivery of said instrument was duly authorized by said association.

Notary Public JOAN MADSEN

(Affix Seal Below)



TRADEMARK REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0632

Schedule A

United States Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number
GT ELECTRONICS	2,727,477
GT	2,753,346

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 05/22/2008